

SC-186/19(198/19)

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 18

23.11.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

None appears from the state.

I am under order of transfer. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 04.04.2024 for appearance of accused persons and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

ASJ 1st Court,
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas