

SC-186/19(198/19)

Present-Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 19
04.04.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of 2 accused persons on CB accused Prangopal Roy is present by filing hazira and accused Tanmoy Roy is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

None appears from the state.

Fix 04.06.2024 for appearance of accused persons and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas